

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

By____Chief Deputy Clerk

ROBERT M. STAFFORD,)
Petitioner,)
vs.) CASE NO. 82,628
STATE OF FLORIDA,	}
Respondent.	}

PETITIONER'S INITIAL BRIEF ON THE MERITS

RICHARD L. JORANDBY Public Defender 15th Judicial Circuit

MARGARET GOOD
Assistant Public Defender
Chief, Appellate Division
Attorney for Robert Stafford
Criminal Justice Building
421 Third Street, 6th Floor
West Palm Beach, Florida 33401
(407) 355-7600
Florida Bar No. 192356

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page								
TABLE OF CONTENTS	. i								
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	. ii								
PRELIMINARY STATEMENT	. 1								
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	. 1								
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	. 3								
ARGUMENT									
POINT I									
THE TRIAL COURT CORRECTLY DISMISSED THE INFORMATION BECAUSE IT CHARGED ONLY PURCHASE OF COCAINE ILLEGALLY MANUFACTURED BY THE SHERIFF	. 5								
POINT II									
PROSECUTING A DEFENDANT FOR SOLICITATION FOR ANOTHER TO DELIVER COCAINE WHEN THE BASIS OF THE CHARGE IS THE SHERIFF'S REVERSE STING OPERATION SELLING ILLEGALLY MANUFACTURED CRACK COCAINE VIOLATES DUE PROCESS OF LAW UNDER THE FLORIDA CONSTITUTION									
CONCLUSION	. 13								
CEDUIFICAUR OF SERVICE	. 13								

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Pag</u>	<u>e</u>
Fridovich v. State, 562 So. 2d 328 (Fla. 1990)	5
Grissett v. State, 594 So. 2d 321 (Fla. 4th DCA 1992)	2
Kelly v. State, 593 So. 2d 1060 (Fla. 4th 1992)	1
Metcalf v. State, 614 So. 2d 548 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993) 2, 7, 9, 1	0
Rochin v. California, 342 U.S. 165,173, 72 S. Ct. 205, 96 L. Ed. 2d 113 (1976)	8
State v. Anderson, 537 So. 2d 1373 (Fla. 1989)	6
State v. Glosson, 462 So. 2d 1082 (Fla. 1985)	8
<u>State v. Hunter</u> , 586 So. 2d 319 (Fla. 1991)	1
State v. Palmer, 18 Fla. L. Weekly S432 (Fla. July 1, 1993)	8
State v. Stafford, 18 Fla. L. Weekly D2182 (Fla. 4th DCA October 6, 1993) 2, 4, 1	0
State v. Williams, 18 Fla. L. Weekly S371 (Fla. July 1, 1993) 3, 4, 6-1	2
Tisby v. State, 614 So. 2d 586 (Fla. 4th DCA 1993), rev. pending case no. 81,676)	9
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Florida Rules of Criminal Procedure	
3.140(c)(1)	6
